OP \$215.00 239384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MonoGen, Inc.		05/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hologic, Inc.
Street Address:	250 Campus Drive
City:	Marlborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2393841	ACCELL-SAVANT
Registration Number:	2325240	TRACCELL
Registration Number:	2889592	MONOPREP
Registration Number:	2860872	
Registration Number:	2761597	MONOGEN
Registration Number:	2769116	MONOGEN
Serial Number:	78429020	SMARTPAP
Registration Number:	3096570	TAKE-A-PAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan & Henderson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

TRADEMARK 900135003 REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0947

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09010.0112-00000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins				
Signature:	/Lawrence R. Robins/				
Date:	05/28/2009				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MonoGen, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3630 Burwood Drive, Waukegan, IL 60085 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Hologic, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at Marlborough, MA 01752 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the applications for the registrations and all common law rights of or relating to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks indicated on Schedule A, along with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the same.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to reflect on the records of the applicable trademark office or registry the assignment of the registrations indicated on <u>Schedule A</u> effected hereby, and to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon reasonable request and without further consideration, at ASSIGNEE'S sole cost and expense, it will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally assist ASSIGNEE in perfecting and recording titles to the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> throughout the world.

ASSIGNEE shall bear all responsibility and expense for preparing any instrument of assignment or transfer from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE and for recording the same, any fee or tax levied thereon, and all prosecution and maintenance costs incurred with respect to the trademarks.

ASSIGNEE shall have the exclusive right to bring and maintain actions for, and to settle, release and compromise claims for infringement of trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> occurring prior to the date hereof and to retain the proceeds thereof.

MONOGEN, INC.

By: Maney a lin Title: Trustee. Assignee

Date Signed: 5/13, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0949

Schedule A

<u>List of Trademarks</u>

MARK	STATUS	APPLN NO.	APPLN DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
1) ACCELL-SAVANT	Registered	75/333/889	7/11/1997	2,393,841	10/10/2000
2) TRACCELL	Registered	75/433,759	2/13/1998	2,325,240	3/7/2000
3) MONOPREP	Registered	76/295,554	8/6/2001	2,889,592	9/28/2004
4) Circular Design Logo	Registered	76/401,552	4/29/2002	2,860,872	07/06/2004
5) MONOGEN & Design	Registered	76/472,398	12/5/2002	2,761,597	9/9/2003
6) MONOGEN	Registered	76/472,501	12/5/2002	2,769,116	9/30/2003
7) SMARTPAP	Pending	78/429,020	6/2/2004		
8) TAKE-A-PAP	Registered	78/429,030	6/2/2004	3,096,570	5/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 05/28/2009